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s"aid city is hereby directed to insert in the notices for said
election, n brief statement of said proposition ; the votes on
said proposition shall be on separate ballots. The voters
in favor of issuing said bonds shall vote a hallot printed
or written or partly printed and partly written, having
thereon the words, "Issue of bonds ibr the preserva-
tion of the falls of St. Anthony—Yes," and the voters op-
posed to the issue of such bonds shall vote a ballot written
or printed, or partly written and partly printed having
thereon the words, "issue of bonds for the preservation of
the falls of St. Anthony—No." Said votes shall be counted,
returned and canvassed in the same manner as tho votes for
city officers at the same election.

SEO. 6. That if it shall appear that the issue of such
bonds shall have been approved by the vote of a majority of
the qualified electors of said city, who shall vote upon said
proposition at said election, then the common council of
said city qhall issue such bonds as hereinbefore provided.

SEO. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1S72.

March 4. ST-.

CHAPTER LXXIV.

to authorise the city of Le Sueur to isnue bonds in
aid of 'building Machine Shops within that city.

SECTIOS I. Authorf ly to iepoe honcU lor aid In building machine sho[i2.
2. Authorizes on agreement with railroad company.
3. Proposition for bonds to bo voted npon.
4. Payment of principal and Internal to be pnjvidud for by taxation.
5. When act lo lake effect.

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The city of Le Sueur, in tho county of Le
Sueur. shall have power and it is hereby authorized to issue
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its bonds with interest coupons attached, to aid in the build- Antnomjtto-
ing of machine sliops and work shops at the city of LeSueur, isa™ bonds,
for the permanent and continued use of the St. Paul and
Sioux City railroad company, in which to make repairs, and
manufacture the cars for the use of its railroad, and the
purchase of sufficient grounds on which to locate and oper-
ate siich shops, in a sum not exceeding twenty-two thousand
dollars. Said bonds so to be issued by the city of LeSueur,
shall be in sums of not less than one hundred dollars each;
and to bear interest at the rate of seven per cent- per annum,
and the principal and interest on said bonds shall be payable
at such time or times not exceeding twenty years from
the date of said bonds as may be agreed on, the bonds and
coupons to be issued under the provisions of this act, shall
be signed by the mayor of said city and attested by the re-
corder of said city.

SEC. 2. The city of Le Sueur, by its common council, is Agreement
hereby authorized to enter into a contract and agreement with railroad
witli the said St. Paul and Sioux City railroad company, comPany-
providing for the location, building and permaneiit use and
maintenance of general and principal shopsforthe repair and
manufacture of its cars at said city of'Le Sueur, in consider-
ation of the issue of such bonds to it as are contemplated and
provided for in this act, which contract shall express the rights
of both parties thereto, and shall deliver the amount of
bonds to be issued, when to be issued and when payable for
the purposes aforesaid, but no part of such contract shall be
repugnant to the provisions of this act, and such bonds shall
only be issued in accordance with the terms and conditions
of such contract.

SEC. 3. The common council of said city, may, by reso- Proposition to-
Intion, provide for the issue of such bonds designating the bc voted upon,
consideration and terms, and conditions thereof so agreed
upon by and between the city of Le Sueur and the Saint Paul
and Sioux City railroad company, which said resolution, be-
fore the same shall take eftect and bo binding on said city
of Le Sueur, shall bo submitted for approval to the qualified
voters of said city at any annual, or special election therefor,
ordered by the common council of the city, which election
shall be held, conducted and the results canvassed and returned
in a manner similar to other elections in said city provided
for by law, but there shall be at least one week's notice giv-
en of the time and places of holding such election and of its
object. The ballots to be used at such election shall be,
"Resolutions for aid to build shops, 7c8^ "Resolutions for
aid to build shops, JVrt." If a majority of the ballots cast
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;it such election be in favor of the resolution so submitted,
then the same shall take effect and bo binding on said city
and the bonds be issued iu accordance therewith ; but if a
majority of such ballots be against such resolutions, then the
same shall bo null and void.

SEO. 4=. 1'or the purpose of providing for the punctual
Lur? or tax. payment of the matured interest and principal of the bonds

so to be issued by said city, a tax uhalf be assessed and. lev-
ied each year upon the taxable property of said city to an
amount sufficient to pay all the interest and principal that
will have matured and become payable before the time fixed
by law for the collection of such taxes, for the next succeed-
ing year, which tax shall bo levied and collected at the same
time and in the same manner that other taxes of the city
are levied and collected.

when act to SEO. 5. • This act shall take effect and bo in force from
take cffijct. rtnd aftei. itg pas9age.

i
Approved March 4, 1872.

CHAPTER LXXT.

An Act to Authorise the Villa-go of Caledonia, to issue
.Bonds to aid in the JEt>
Village of Caledonia.

February 27.
ism .Bonds to aid in the Erection of County Buildings at the

SEOTIOX 1. Authority to issue boiids for erection oT county building*.
2. Oflicors authorized to execute bonds.
3. OfUcora authorized to negotiate bonds and contract with county commis-

sioners.
4. Annual tax for Interest and principal to he levied.
5. Proposition to Issue bonds to M submitted to the legal voters or the town,
li. When act tit tukc effect.

J3e it enacted by tJie Legislature of the State uf Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The village of Caledonia, in the county of
Houston, is hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said vil-


